

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: TBPE440

Thermobox | pizza box - for 4 pizzas Ø 40 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Thermobox Pizza Box for 4 Pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE440)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Thermobox Pizza Box for 4 Pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE440). This product is designed to hold and transport up to four pizzas with a diameter of 40 cm each, ensuring they stay hot and fresh. Suitable for restaurants, catering services, and personal use, this thermobox is constructed from high-quality materials for durability and efficiency.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Thermobox is designed specifically for transporting heated pizzas. It should not be used for other food items or as a general storage box.
- Temperature Limits: Ensure not to exceed the maximum temperature specified in the product specifications to prevent damage.
- Handling: Always use protective gloves when handling hot items. The external surface can become hot during use.
- Children: Keep the thermobox out of reach of children when in use to prevent burns or accidents.
- Cleaning: Allow the thermobox to cool down completely before cleaning or attempting to disassemble any parts.
- Repairs: Do not attempt to repair the thermobox yourself. Contact customer service for any repairs or maintenance needs.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: TBPE440
- Capacity: Holds 4 pizzas, each with a diameter of up to 40 cm
- Material: High-quality insulated plastic material
- Dimensions: 68 x 68 x 27 cm
- Weight: 3.5 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking:

- Carefully remove the thermobox from the packaging.
- Check for any damage that may have occurred during shipping.
- Ensure all components are present.

2. Initial Setup:

- Place the thermobox on a flat, stable surface.
- Ensure there is sufficient ventilation around the thermobox.

3. Preparation for Use:

- Prior to placing pizzas inside, preheat the thermobox if required by using hot water or placing hot heating elements at the bottom (ensure unit is designed for this).

5. Operation

1. Loading Pizzas:

- Open the lid of the thermobox.
- Arrange the pizzas inside carefully, ensuring they do not overlap.
- Close the lid securely to maintain heat.

2. Transporting:

- Use both hands to lift the thermobox.
- Avoid sudden movements to prevent spilling.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, allow the thermobox to cool down.
- Wipe down the interior and exterior with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners as they may scratch the surface.
- Store the thermobox in a dry place to prevent damage.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Pizzas are not staying hot.
 - Solution: Ensure the lid is closed properly. Preheat the thermobox before loading pizzas.
- Issue: Damage to the thermobox.
 - Solution: Inspect for cracks or breaks. If found, discontinue use and contact customer service.

8. Disposal

- When the thermobox has reached the end of its lifespan, dispose of it responsibly.
- Check local regulations for guidance on the disposal of plastic products.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please reach out to our customer service:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com

- Phone: 0800 7000 220

- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Thermobox Pizza Box for your pizza transportation needs. Enjoy your delicious, hot pizzas!

DE DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung für Thermobox Pizzabox für 4 Pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE440)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Thermobox Pizzabox TBPE440. Diese hochwertige Pizzabox wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Pizzen frisch und warm zu halten. Sie eignet sich perfekt für den Einsatz in der Gastronomie sowie für den persönlichen Gebrauch. Befolgen Sie bitte diese Gebrauchsanweisung, um die optimale Leistung und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Benutzen Sie die Pizzabox ausschließlich zum Halten von Pizzen.
- Temperaturgrenzen: Überlasten Sie die Box nicht mit Temperaturen über 85°C, um einen Wärmestau zu vermeiden.
- Sichere Handhabung: Verwenden Sie immer Handschuhe oder geeignete Werkzeuge, um die Box zu handhaben, wenn sie heiß ist.
- Keine Flüssigkeiten in der Box: Die Box ist nicht für Flüssigkeiten geeignet.
- Aufbewahrung: Lagern Sie die Pizzabox an einem trockenen Ort, fern von Sonnenlicht und Feuchtigkeit.
- Regelmäßige Überprüfung: Überprüfen Sie die Box regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Thermobox Pizzabox für 4 Pizzas Ø 40 cm
- Modell: TBPE440
- Material: Polypropylen (PP)
- Isolierung: Hochwertige Isolationstechnologie
- Kapazität: 4 Pizzen mit einem Durchmesser von 40 cm
- Abmessungen: 47 x 47 x 22 cm
- Gewicht: 2,5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Auspacken: Entfernen Sie die Pizzabox vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie auf Schäden.
2. Reinigung: Reinigen Sie die Box vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
3. Platzierung: Stellen Sie die Box auf eine stabile, flache Oberfläche.
4. Temperierung: Um optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen, lassen Sie die Box einige Minuten bei Raumtemperatur stehen, bevor Sie sie verwenden.

5. Betrieb

- Legen Sie die Pizzen in die Box, wobei darauf zu achten ist, dass sie sich nicht überlappen.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel sicher, um die Wärme einzuschließen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Temperaturzustand der Pizzen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Box nach jedem Gebrauch mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge.
- Trocknen Sie die Box gründlich, bevor Sie sie wieder lagern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Die Pizzen bleiben nicht warm: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel richtig geschlossen ist. Verwenden Sie die Box nicht über die empfohlene Temperatur.
- Risse oder Beschädigungen: Bei sichtbaren Schäden verwenden Sie die Box nicht und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Thermobox gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Recyceln Sie, wo dies möglich ist, um umweltfreundlich zu handeln.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Support kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Thermobox Pizza Box voor 4 Pizzas (Ø 40 cm) - TBPE440

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Thermobox Pizza Box voor 4 Pizzas (Ø 40 cm). Dit product is ontworpen voor het veilig en efficiënt houden van uw pizza's op de juiste temperatuur tijdens transport.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de Thermobox op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd directe blootstelling aan vuur of extreme hittebronnen.
- Houd de box uit de buurt van kinderen zonder toezicht.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik op schade aan de box; gebruik deze niet als er schade aanwezig is.
- Gebruik de Thermobox uitsluitend voor het bewaren van voedsel en volg de voedingsveiligheidsrichtlijnen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productnaam: Thermobox Pizza Box voor 4 Pizzas
- Productcode: TBPE440
- Capaciteit: 4 pizza's van Ø 40 cm
- Afmetingen: 42 x 42 x 18 cm
- Gewicht: 2,5 kg
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststoffen isolatie
- Kleur: Zwart

4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de Thermobox op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
- Open de box en zorg ervoor dat de binnenkant schoon en droog is.
- Plaats de pizza's in de Thermobox, zorg ervoor dat ze goed passen zonder geplet te worden.
- Sluit het deksel goed om warmteverlies te minimaliseren.

5. Bediening

- Voor optimaal gebruik, verwarm de pizza's indien mogelijk vóór het plaatsen in de Thermobox.
- Sluit het deksel stevig af en controleer of het goed afsluit.
- Houd de box upright en vermijd schokken of stoten tijdens het transport.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Veeg de binnen- en buitenkant van de Thermobox af met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de box volledig droog is voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De pizza's zijn niet warm genoeg.
Oplossing: Controleer of de Thermobox goed gesloten is en of de pizza's warm zijn geplaatst.
- Probleem: De box is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangende onderdelen of advies.

8. Afvoer

- De Thermobox kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden gerecycled.
- Breng de Thermobox naar een lokale recyclingfaciliteit die plastic producten accepteert.
- Zorg ervoor dat u aan de lokale regelgeving voor afvalverwerking voldoet.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw Thermobox Pizza Box!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Thermobox - Caja Térmica para 4 Pizzas O 40 cm (TBPE440)

1. Información General

La Thermobox TBPE440 es una caja térmica diseñada para el transporte de pizzas de hasta 40 cm de diámetro. Su estructura robusta y eficiente asegura que las pizzas se mantengan calientes y en perfecto estado durante el transporte.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Este producto debe usarse exclusivamente para el transporte de alimentos.
- Manejo: Siempre maneje la Thermobox con cuidado para evitar daños y garantizar la seguridad de los alimentos.
- Temperaturas Altas: No coloque la caja cerca de fuentes de calor excesivas.
- Limpieza y Mantenimiento: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar contaminaciones.
- Inspección Regular: Revise el estado de la caja antes de cada uso para detectar daños o desgaste.
- Almacenamiento: Mantenga la Thermobox en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: TBPE440
- Capacidad: Hasta 4 pizzas de 40 cm de diámetro
- Dimensiones: 65 cm x 48 cm x 17 cm
- Peso: 3.8 kg
- Material: Poliestireno expandido (EPS)
- Color: Negro
- Aislamiento: Diseño de alta eficiencia térmica
- Uso: Ideal para restaurantes, repartidores y eventos al aire libre

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire la Thermobox de su empaque y colóquela sobre una superficie plana y estable.
2. Verifique las partes de la Thermobox para asegurarse de que no haya ningún daño.
3. Coloque un inserto térmico en la base de la caja para optimizar la conservación de la temperatura.
4. Cierre la tapa de manera segura asegurándose de que esté bien ajustada.

5. Operación

- Carga de Alimentos: Coloque las pizzas en la Thermobox una vez que estén completamente empaquetadas.
- Cierre la tapa firmemente para mantener la temperatura.
- Transporte: Mantenga la caja en posición vertical. Evite movimientos bruscos para asegurar que las pizzas permanezcan en su lugar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Regular: Limpie la caja con un paño húmedo y jabón suave después de cada uso.
- Desinfección: Para desinfectar, use un limpiador seguro para alimentos.
- Almacenamiento: Asegúrese de que la caja esté completamente seca antes de guardarla.

7. Solución de Problemas

- No Mantiene la Temperatura: Verifique que la tapa esté bien cerrada y que se haya utilizado un inserto térmico adecuado.
- Daños en la Caja: Inspeccione visualmente la caja y repárela o reemplace si es necesario.
- Dificultad para Cerrar la Tapa: Asegúrese de que no haya objetos obstruyendo el cierre.

8. Desecho

Al final de la vida útil de la Thermobox, dispose de ella de manera responsable. Recicle el material EPS donde sea posible, y siga las normativas locales para residuos de plástico.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, contacte al servicio al cliente:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la Thermobox - Boîte à pizza pour 4 pizzas Ø 40 cm (TBPE440)

1. Informations générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel d'utilisation de la Thermobox TBPE440, conçue pour garder vos pizzas chaudes et délicieuses. Ce produit est idéal pour les restaurants, traiteurs et événements.

2. Informations de sécurité

Avant d'utiliser la Thermobox, veuillez lire attentivement les informations de sécurité suivantes :

- Utilisation appropriée : Ne pas utiliser la Thermobox pour d'autres aliments que les pizzas.
- Évitez les températures extrêmes : Ne pas exposer la Thermobox à des températures inférieures à 0°C ou supérieures à 90°C.
- Manipulation sûre : Utilisez des gants ou des maniques lors de la manipulation de la Thermobox après chauffage pour éviter les brûlures.
- Évitez l'humidité : Gardez la Thermobox dans un endroit sec pour éviter la formation de moisissures.
- Surveillance des enfants : Ne laissez pas les enfants près de la Thermobox pendant l'utilisation.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

Aperçu du produit

La Thermobox TBPE440 est fabriquée en plastique hautement isolant, permettant de maintenir la chaleur pour vos pizzas.

Données techniques

- Dimension extérieure : 480 x 480 x 340 mm
- Capacité : 4 pizzas Ø 40 cm
- Poids : 2,7 kg
- Couleur : Noir
- Matériau : Plastique PE résistant à la chaleur

4. Installation et configuration

Étapes d'installation

1. Déballage : Retirez la Thermobox de son emballage et vérifiez qu'aucune pièce n'est endommagée.
2. Positionnement : Placez la Thermobox sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Préréchauffage (si nécessaire) : Pour une meilleure performance, préchauffez la Thermobox en la plaçant sur une source de chaleur à basse température pendant 10 minutes avant d'y placer les pizzas.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la Thermobox :

1. Insérez les pizzas dans la boîte.
2. Fermez le couvercle hermétiquement.
3. Maintenez la Thermobox à température ambiante ou à proximité d'une source de chaleur si nécessaire.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

Instructions de nettoyage

- Retirez tous les résidus alimentaires à l'aide d'une spatule douce.
- Nettoyez la surface extérieure avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Ne pas immerger la Thermobox dans l'eau.

Entretien

- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des joints du couvercle pour assurer une bonne isolation.
- Stockez la Thermobox à l'intérieur dans un endroit frais et sec lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.

7. Dépannage

Problèmes courants

- Problème : La Thermobox ne maintient pas la chaleur.
Solution : Vérifiez que le couvercle est bien fermé et qu'aucun trou n'est présent dans l'isolation.
- Problème : Difficulté à nettoyer.
Solution : Utilisez un nettoyant doux et laissez tremper les parties contaminées pendant quelques minutes avant le nettoyage.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer la Thermobox :

- Vérifiez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des plastiques.
- Si non recyclable, jetez-la selon les directives de votre municipalité pour les déchets plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi la Thermobox TBPE440 pour garder vos pizzas chaudes et délicieuses. Profitez de chaque bouchée !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Thermobox, la soluzione ideale per la conservazione e il trasporto di 4 pizze con diametro fino a 40 cm. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire che le vostre pizze arrivino a destinazione calde e deliziose.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Prima dell'uso, leggere attentamente il manuale e conservarlo per consultazioni future.
- Non utilizzare il Thermobox in prossimità di fonti di calore o fiamme libere.
- Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi.
- Assicurarsi che il Thermobox sia asciutto e in buone condizioni prima dell'uso.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare il Thermobox oltre la capacità massima di 4 pizze.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di danni, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il servizio clienti.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: TBPE440
- Capacità: 4 pizze da 40 cm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Dimensioni (interno): 40 x 40 x 15 cm
- Peso: 1.5 kg

Setup e Installazione

1. Rimuovere il Thermobox dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni visibili.
2. Assicurarsi che il Thermobox sia pulito e asciutto.
3. Aprire il coperchio e disporre le pizze all'interno, assicurandosi che siano posizionate correttamente per garantire una chiusura efficace.
4. Chiudere saldamente il coperchio fino a quando non scatta in posizione.
5. Il Thermobox è ora pronto per essere trasportato.

Operazione

- Per mantenere il calore delle pizze, è consigliabile preriscaldare il Thermobox con acqua calda per 10-15 minuti prima di inserirvi le pizze.
- Durante il trasporto, evitare urti o cadute che potrebbero danneggiare il contenuto.
- Non utilizzare il Thermobox per cibi o bevande diversi dalle pizze.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, pulire il Thermobox con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi che possano danneggiare la superficie.
- Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia completamente asciutto prima di riporlo.
- Controllare periodicamente la presenza di crepe o danni e sostituire se necessario.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Le pizze non rimangono calde.
Soluzione: Verificare che il coperchio sia chiuso correttamente e considerare di preriscaldare il Thermobox.
- Problema: Il materiale presenta crepe.
Soluzione: Non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il servizio clienti per ulteriori istruzioni.

Smaltimento

- Per garantire il rispetto delle normative ambientali, smaltire il Thermobox secondo le indicazioni locali per i rifiuti di plastica.
- Non gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziato; utilizzare le raccolte differenziate dedicate.

Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattateci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Vi ringraziamo per aver scelto il Thermobox e speriamo che soddisfi le vostre esigenze!